Box Score Report Miramonte Boys Varsity Football @ Acalanes Boys Varsity Football - 10/19/2018 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T
Miramonte 19 8 12 7 46
Acalanes 0 14 20 0 34




SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter

Miramonte 1

Miramonte 1

Miramonte 1

Acalanes 2

Miramonte 2

Acalanes 2

Acalanes 3

Miramonte 3

Acalanes 3

Miramonte 3

Acalanes 3

Miramonte 4

Time

05:22

04:06

00:26

05:00

04:39

03:58

10:55

10:21

06:17

06:07

01:39

02:31

Scoring Play

#5 Matt Meredith pass complete to #20 Keilan Stone for 3 yards. Touchdown!
(Point after kick by #11 Ray Vallee good)

#5 Matt Meredith pass complete to #6 Tanner Zwahlen for 34 yards.
Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #6 Tanner Zwahlen to #30 Scott
Linney no good)

#24 Henry Vacakis runs for 27 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Ray
Vallee no good)

#12 Nick Kresnak pass complete to #3 Jake Delaney for 6 yards. Touchdown!
(Point after kick by #16 Hunter Ridley good)

#7 Tyler Lowe runs for 17 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by
#5 Matt Meredith to #7 Tyler Lowe good)

#12 Nick Kresnak pass complete to #10 Chris Rogers for 38 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #16 Hunter Ridley good)

#12 Nick Kresnak pass complete to #10 Chris Rogers for 66 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #16 Hunter Ridley good)

#5 Matt Meredith pass complete to #20 Keilan Stone for 86 yards. Touchdown!
(Two point conversion pass by #5 Matt Meredith to Team no good)

#12 Nick Kresnak pass complete to #19 Lucas Eppinger for 95 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #16 Hunter Ridley good)

#5 Matt Meredith pass complete to #30 Scott Linney for 65 yards. Touchdown!
(Two point conversion pass by #5 Matt Meredith to #7 Tyler Lowe no good)

#12 Nick Kresnak pass complete to #3 Jake Delaney for 10 yards. Touchdown!
(Two point conversion pass by #12 Nick Kresnak to #10 Chris Rogers no
good)

#24 Henry Vacakis runs for 14 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Ray
Vallee good)

MIR

13

19

19

27

27

27

33

33

39

39

46

ACA

14

21

21

28

28

34

34




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Miramonte
554

60

9.2

406

18- 29

22.6

148

31

4.8

406

18

22.6

00:24:48

19

10

4/12 (33.3%)

Acalanes
461

60

7.7

379

26 - 43

14.6

82
17
4.8
379
26
14.6

10-85

00:23:02

22

14

3/12 (25.0%)




&

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

3/10 (30.0%)

2/3 (66.7%)

-

PASSING - MIRAMONTE

-

PASSING - ACALANES

\

Eppinger

Name Cmp Att Yds D Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
5 Matt 18 29 406 4 0 12 Nick 26 43 379 5 2
Meredith Kresnak
RUSHING - MIRAMONTE RUSHING - ACALANES
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
24 Henry 16 91 5.7 2 3 Jake 7 37 5.3 0
Vacakis Delaney
5 Matt 8 31 3.9 0 12 Nick 6 34 5.7 0
Meredith Kresnak
7 Tyler 6 27 4.5 1 10 Chris 1 16 16.0 0
Lowe Rogers
33 Guy 1 -1 -1.0 0 8 2 -1 -0.5 0
Barrons Keaziah
- Smith
19 Lucas 1 -4 -4.0 0




RECEIVING - MIRAMONTE

RECEIVING - ACALANES

Name Rec Yds
20 Keilan 6 174
Stone

24 Henry 3 86
Vacakis

30 Scott 3 78
Linney

6 Tanner 3 58
Zwahlen

19 1 8
Charlie

Hawkins

8 Reed 2 2
Callister

7 Tyler 0 0

Lowe

Avg

29.0

28.7

26.0

19.3

8.0

1.0

0.0

D

Name

19 Lucas
Eppinger

10 Chris
Rogers

3 Jake
Delaney

88 Anand
Patel

8
Keaziah
Smith

Rec

5

Yds

163

141

41

29

Avg

32.6

15.7

5.9

29.0

1.3

D




DEFENSE - MIRAMONTE

DEFENSE - ACALANES

Name

7 Tyler
Lowe

24 Henry
Vacakis

10 Ben
Schmiedt

19
Charlie
Hawkins

6 Tanner
Zwahlen

1 Noah
Nushi

20 Keilan
Stone

18
Michael
Swinton

30 Scott
Linney

55 Justin
Alvarado

64 Eric
Heilmann

50 Zach
Barker

8 Reed
Callister

33 Guy
Barrons

9 Miguel
Mcgrath

Tkl

9.5

6.5

6.0

4.5

2.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

0.5

0.5

Solo

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

1.5

1.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int

Name

27 Tommy
Thrasher

64 Addison
Early

31
Nicholas
Bettencourt

51 Alex
Cortessis

15 Mikey
O'Donnell

13 John
Kalil

59 Eric
Larson

6 Scott
Brydon

4 Nick
Pearson

32 Drew
Campillo

21 Jack
Miles

2 Ryan
Reilly

8 Keaziah
Smith

26 Luke
Miles

78 Logan
Branch

74 Antonio
Correa

56 Eddie
Gray

Tkl

6.5

5.5

5.0

4.5

4.5

2.5

2.0

2.0

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

Solo

2

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int




KICKING - MIRAMONTE

KICKING - ACALANES

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
11 Ray 0 0 2 2 16 0 0 4 4
Vallee Hunter
L Ridley
|
PUNTING - MIRAMONTE PUNTING - ACALANES
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
5 Matt 2 78 39.0 1 10 Chris 4 147 36.8 0
Meredith Rogers
12 Nick 1 8 8.0 0
Kresnak
PUNT RETURNS - MIRAMONTE PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
20 Keilan 2 15 7.5 0
Stone
|
KICKOFF RETURNS - MIRAMONTE KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
24 Henry 2 14 7.0 0 8 4 72 18.0 0
Vacakis Keaziah
Smith
7 Tyler 1 10 10.0 0
Lowe 3 Jake 1 11 11.0 0
Delaney
20 Keilan 1 8 8.0 0 \
Stone

\

https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/169297/season/9309849/reports/boxscore/9655933

77




