Box Score Report

BOX SCORE							
Team	1	2	3	4	т		
Miramonte	19	8	12	7	46		
Acalanes	0	14	20	0	34		

SCORING PLAYS									
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	MIR	ACA				
Miramonte	1	05:22	#5 Matt Meredith pass complete to #20 Keilan Stone for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Ray Vallee good)	7	0				
Miramonte	1	04:06	#5 Matt Meredith pass complete to #6 Tanner Zwahlen for 34 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #6 Tanner Zwahlen to #30 Scott Linney no good)	13	0				
Miramonte	1	00:26	#24 Henry Vacakis runs for 27 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Ray Vallee no good)	19	0				
Acalanes	2	05:00	#12 Nick Kresnak pass complete to #3 Jake Delaney for 6 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #16 Hunter Ridley good)	19	7				
Miramonte	2	04:39	#7 Tyler Lowe runs for 17 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #5 Matt Meredith to #7 Tyler Lowe good)		7				
Acalanes	2	03:58	#12 Nick Kresnak pass complete to #10 Chris Rogers for 38 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #16 Hunter Ridley good)	27	14				
Acalanes	3	10:55	#12 Nick Kresnak pass complete to #10 Chris Rogers for 66 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #16 Hunter Ridley good)	27	21				
Miramonte	3	10:21	#5 Matt Meredith pass complete to #20 Keilan Stone for 86 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #5 Matt Meredith to Team no good)	33	21				
Acalanes	3	06:17	#12 Nick Kresnak pass complete to #19 Lucas Eppinger for 95 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #16 Hunter Ridley good)	33	28				
Miramonte	3	06:07	#5 Matt Meredith pass complete to #30 Scott Linney for 65 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #5 Matt Meredith to #7 Tyler Lowe no good)	39	28				
Acalanes	3	01:39	#12 Nick Kresnak pass complete to #3 Jake Delaney for 10 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #12 Nick Kresnak to #10 Chris Rogers no good)	39	34				
Miramonte	4	02:31	#24 Henry Vacakis runs for 14 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #11 Ray Vallee good)	46	34				

TEAM STAT COMPARISON		
	Miramonte	Acalanes
Total Offense	554	461
Number of Plays	60	60
Yards per Play	9.2	7.7
Passing	406	379
Completions - Attempts	18 - 29	26 - 43
Yards per Pass	22.6	14.6
Touchdowns - Interceptions	4 - 0	5 - 2
Rushing	148	82
Rushing Attempts	31	17
Yards per Rush	4.8	4.8
Receiving	406	379
Receiving Completions	18	26
Yards per Catch	22.6	14.6
Penalties - Yards	9 - 90	10 - 85
Turnovers	1	3
Fumbles - Lost	1 - 1	1 - 1
Interceptions Thrown	0	2
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	2 - 39.0	5 - 31.0
Defensive Sacks - Yards	1 - 7	0 - 0
Time of Possession	00:24:48	00:23:02
Downs		
First Downs	19	22
First Downs - Rushing	7	5
First Downs - Passing	10	14
First Downs - Penalties	2	3
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	4/12 (33.3%)	3/12 (25.0%)

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

3/10 (30.0%)

2/3 (66.7%)

PASSING - MIRAMONTE								
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int			
5 Matt Meredith	18	29	406	4	0			

PASSING - ACALANES							
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
12 Nick Kresnak	26	43	379	5	2		

RUSHING - MIRAMONTE								
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD				
24 Henry Vacakis	16	91	5.7	2				
5 Matt Meredith	8	31	3.9	0				
7 Tyler Lowe	6	27	4.5	1				
33 Guy Barrons	1	-1	-1.0	0				

RUSHING - ACALANES							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
3 Jake Delaney	7	37	5.3	0			
12 Nick Kresnak	6	34	5.7	0			
10 Chris Rogers	1	16	16.0	0			
8 Keaziah Smith	2	-1	-0.5	0			
19 Lucas Eppinger	1	-4	-4.0	0			

RECEIVING - MIRAMONTE								
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD				
20 Keilan Stone	6	174	29.0	2				
24 Henry Vacakis	3	86	28.7	0				
30 Scott Linney	3	78	26.0	1				
6 Tanner Zwahlen	3	58	19.3	1				
19 Charlie Hawkins	1	8	8.0	0				
8 Reed Callister	2	2	1.0	0				
7 Tyler Lowe	0	0	0.0	0				

RECEIVING - ACALANES								
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD				
19 Lucas Eppinger	5	163	32.6	1				
10 Chris Rogers	9	141	15.7	2				
3 Jake Delaney	7	41	5.9	2				
88 Anand Patel	1	29	29.0	0				
8 Keaziah Smith	4	5	1.3	0				

DEFENSE - MIRAMONTE			DEFENSE - ACALANES										
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
7 Tyler Lowe	9.5	8	3	0.0	1.5	0	27 Tommy Thrasher	6.5	2	9	0.0	0.5	0
24 Henry Vacakis	6.5	6	1	0.0	1.0	0	64 Addison Early	6.0	3	6	0.0	0.5	0
10 Ben Schmiedt	6.0	4	4	0.0	0.5	0	31 Nicholas Bettencourt	5.5	3	5	0.0	0.5	0
19 Charlie Hawkins	4.5	3	3	0.0	0.0	0	51 Alex Cortessis	5.0	2	6	0.0	0.0	0
6 Tanner Zwahlen	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0	15 Mikey O'Donnell	4.5	1	7	0.0	0.0	0
1 Noah Nushi	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0	13 John Kalil	4.5	3	3	0.0	0.5	0
20 Keilan Stone	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	1	59 Eric Larson	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0
18 Michael Swinton	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0	6 Scott Brydon	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0
30 Scott Linney	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	4 Nick Pearson	2.0	0	4	0.0	0.0	0
55 Justin Alvarado	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	32 Drew Campillo	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
64 Eric Heilmann	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0	21 Jack Miles	1.5	0	3	0.0	0.0	0
50 Zach Barker	1.0	1	0	1.0	1.0	0	2 Ryan Reilly	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
8 Reed Callister	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	1	8 Keaziah Smith	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
33 Guy Barrons	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	26 Luke Miles	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0
9 Miguel Mcgrath	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	78 Logan Branch	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
							74 Antonio Correa	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
							56 Eddie	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

Gray

KICKING - MIRAMONTE							
Name	FG	FGA	ХР	Pts			
11 Ray Vallee	0	0	2	2			

KICKING - ACALANES								
Name	FG	FGA	ХР	Pts				
16 Hunter Ridley	0	0	4	4				

PUNTING - MIRAMONTE				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
5 Matt Meredith	2	78	39.0	1

PUNTING - ACALANES				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
10 Chris Rogers	4	147	36.8	0
12 Nick Kresnak	1	8	8.0	0

PUNT RETURNS - MIRAMONTE				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
20 Keilan Stone	2	15	7.5	0

PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES							
Name Att Yds Avg TD							

KICKOFF RETURNS - MIRAMONTE					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
24 Henry Vacakis	2	14	7.0	0	
7 Tyler Lowe	1	10	10.0	0	
20 Keilan Stone	1	8	8.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
8 Keaziah Smith	4	72	18.0	0	
3 Jake Delaney	1	11	11.0	0	